SCHEDULE D-Direct
COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DIRECT SERVED

Facilities Charge per month $ 48.42
Demand Charge per kW $ 9.01
First 200 kWh per kW $   0.062202
Next 200 kWh per kW $ 0.052104
Next 200 kWh per kW $ 0.046973
Over 600 kWh per kW $ 0.041993

SCHEDULE I-E
LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL - EXISTING

Facilities Charge per month $  414.97
Demand Charge – First 3,000 kW per month $  47,721.03
All additional kW per kW per month $  15.91
Per kWh per month $  0.039094

NONRECURRING CHARGES

Collection Fee $  16.00
Returned Check Fee $   5.60
Connection/Reconnection $  24.00
Connection/Reconnection After Hours $  24.00
Meter Test Fee $123.00
Meter Pole Perpetual Lease Fee $177.00

POLE ATTACHMENT RATES

Pole Charge – 2 Party $8.41
Pole Charge – 3 Party $6.13
Anchor Charge – 2 Party $14.75
Anchor Charge – 3 Party $9.73
Grounding Charge – 2 Party $0.22
Grounding Charge – 3 Party $0.14

Page 1 of 1

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2021-00358  DATED

Jackson Jackson

Test Year Purchase Purchase Commission Adjusted

Description Actual Adjustments Pro Forma TY Adjustments Pro Forma

Operating Revenues

Total Sales of Electric Energy 68,120,498 (2,504,931)   65,615,567   65,615,567

Other Electric Revenue 1,307,203 20,001 1,327,204 64,444 1,391,648

Total Operating Revenue 69,427,701 (2,484,930)   66,942,771   64,444 67,007,215

Operating Expenses:

Purchased Power 50,688,769 (2,177,317)   48,511,452   48,511,452

Distribution Operations 3,308,445 31,381 3,339,826 (262,158) 3,077,668

Distribution Maintenance 2,921,678 4,099,001   7,020,679 7,020,679

Customer Accounts 1,273,783 27,251 1,301,034 1,301,034

Customer Service 40,607 3,351 43,958 43,958

Sales Expense 3,691 - 3,691 3,691

A&G 3,237,313 (251,472) 2,985,841 2,238 2,988,079

Total O&M Expense 61,474,286 1,732,195   63,206,481   (259,920) 62,946,561

Depreciation 6,016,651 574,394 6,591,045 6,591,045

Taxes - Other 90,258 - 90,258 90,258

Interest on LTD 1,961,144 233,473 2,194,617 2,194,617

Interest - Other 233,334 (171,498) 61,836 61,836

Other Deductions 2,796 - 2,796 2,796

Total Cost of Electric Service 69,778,469 2,368,564   72,147,033   (259,920) 71,887,113

Utility Operating Margins (350,768) (4,853,494)   (5,204,262) 324,364 (4,879,898)

Non-Operating Margins - Interest 415,932 (1,249,488)   (833,556) - (833,556)

Income(Loss) from Equity Investments - - - - -

Non-Operating Margins - Other 934,232 - 934,232 - 934,232

G&T Capital Credits - - - - -

Other Capital Credits 179,415 - 179,415 - 179,415

Net Margins 1,178,811 (6,102,982)   (4,924,172) 324,364 (4,599,808)

Cash Receipts from Lenders 77,191 77,191 77,191

OTIER 0.86 (1.34) (1.19)

TIER 1.60 (1.24) (1.10)

TIER excluding GTCC 1.60 (1.24) (1.10)

Target TIER 2.00 2.00 2.00

Margins at Target TIER 1,961,144 2,194,617 2,194,617

Revenue Requirement 71,739,613 74,341,650   74,081,730

Revenue Deficiency 782,333 7,118,789 6,794,425

MAY 03 2022

 *Denotes Served by Email   Service List for Case 2021-00358

*L Allyson Honaker
Goss Samford, PLLC
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40504

*Angela M Goad
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate